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— « Augustus 27 BC-AD 14

 Tiberius 14 — 37
Julio-Claudian Dynasty —= « Caligula 37 — 41
« Claudius 41 — 54
—— ¢ Nero 54 — 68
—+ \espasian 69 - 79
Flavian Dynasty — « Titus 79 — 81
—— ¢ Domitian 81 —-96
~ + Nerva 96 — 98
« Trajan 98 — 117
‘ .y  Hadrian 117 — 138
——
Adoptive’ Emperors * Antoninus Pius 138 — 161
 Marcus Aurelius 161 - 180
——— e Lucius Verus 161 — 169
« Commodus 180 — 192
~— « Septimius Severus 193 — 211
« Caracalla 198 — 217
« Geta 209 — 212
Severan Dynasty == | 1 crinus) 217 — 218
« Elagabalus 218 — 222

— ¢ Severus Alexander 222 - 235 ,
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Julia

Daughter of Augustus
and Scribonia

Married to...
— Marcellus in 25 BC
— Agrippa in 21 BC
— Tiberius in 11 BC.


https://commons.wikimedia.org/wiki/File:Mus%C3%A9e_Saint-Raymond_-_2016-06-18_-_Inv._%3F_-_2029.jpg

C. Julius Caesar = Aurelia

(d. 85) (d. 54)
. . ~ ! 84 l
Julia = Pedius C. Julius Caesar = Cornelia Julia = M. Atius Balbus
(100-44) (d. 51)
59
Q. Pedius Julia = (3) Gnaeus Pompeius Magnus Atia = C. Octavius
(cos., d. 43) (73-54) (106-48) (d. 43)| (d.59)
: I - 40 . 40 38 43
C. Claudius = (1) Octavia (2) = (3) M. Antonius Scribonia (3) = (2) C. Octavius/AUGUSTUS (3) = (2) Livia (1) = Ti. Claudius Nero

Marcellus (64-11) (83-30) (63-14) Drusilla (d. 33)
(cos. 50, d. 40) (58-29)

e w | . - ! l N
M. Claudius = Marcella = (2) M. Vipsanius  Antonia = L. Domitius Antonia = Nero M. Vipsanius (3) Vipsania = (1) TIBERIUS (2) Antonia = Nero
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(6-31) (7-33) (12-41) the younger (16-38) (18—42) Britannicus
(15-59) (41-55)
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Agrippa

 Married to Juliain 21 BC

e Sons:
— Gaius
— Lucius

— Agrippa Postumus

* Died in 12 BC

—
e

Image courtesy of Marie-Lan Nguyen on Wikimedia Commons. License CC BY.
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Gaius and Lucius Caesar
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Sons of Augustus, Consuls designate, Leaders
of the Youth, Caius and Lucius Caesar
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Tiberius

« Married to Julia in 11 BC

» Adopted by Augustus in AD 4
e Tribunician Power

* Proconsular imperium

* Princeps AD 14 - 37

Image courtesy of Cnyborg on Wikimedia Commons. This image is in the public domain.
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Gaius Caligula to Claudius

—_

Image courtesy of the Getty Center on Wikimedia Commons. Image courtesy of ctj71081 on Flickr. License CC BY-NC.
License CCO 1.0 Universal Public Domain Dedication.

Caligula Claudius as Jupiter
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The Accession of Claudius

Claudius was disturbed by all this and alarmed for

his own safety... There he stood

In an alcove to

which a few steps led, tucked away in the dark.
Gratus, one of the Praetorian Guard, caught sight of
him, but was unable to make out his features well
enough to recognize him in the dim light... He

approached nearer, and when C
to withdraw, he pounced upon C

audius asked him
audius and caught

him. On recognizing him, he cried to his followers,
‘Here is a Germanicus: let us set him up as

emperor and move fast.’

in. The Roman World 44 B

Josephus, Jewish Antiquities 19.216-7
C-AD 180. Routlege, 1997. © Routledge. All rights reserved. This content is excluded from our Creative Commons license. For more


https://mitocw.zendesk.com/hc/en-us/articles/4414756000539-What-is-the-Code-of-Best-Practices-in-Fair-Use-for-OpenCourseWare-

C. Julius Caesar = Aurelia

(d. 85) (d. 54)

Julia = M. Atius Balbus

84
Julia = Pedius C. Julius Caesar = Cornelia
(100-44) (d.51)
59 . ;
Q. Pedius Julia = (3) Gnaeus Pompeius Magnus Atia = C. Octavius
(cos., d. 43) (73-54) (106-48) (d.43)| (d.59)

40
(1) Octavia (2) = (3) M. Antonius

Drusilla

40 38 43
Scribonia (3) = (2) C. Octavius/AUGUSTUS (3) = (2) Livia (1) = Ti. Claudius Nero
(d. 33)

(63-14)

(58-29)

Antonia = Nero

C. Claudius =
Marcellus (64-11) (83-30)
(cos. 50, d. 40)
I .25 3 28 ’ z . . | i i . X 21 ) 11 2
M. Claudius = (1) Julia Marcella = (2) M. Vipsanius  Antonia = L. Domitius Antonia = Nero M. Vipsanius (3) = (2) Julia Vipsania = (1) TIBERIUS (2) = (3) Julia
Marcellus Agrippa maior | Ahenobarbus minor Claudius  Agnppa (39-14) Agrippina (42-37) minor | Claudius
(42-23) (b.39) | (cos. 16,d.25) (36-37) Drusus (63-12) (d. 20) Drusus
the elder the elder
: I I l 1 I (38-9)
Cn. Domitius = Julia Livia Julia (1) = C. Julius Julia L. Julius Vipsania Agrippa  Livia Julia (2) = Drusus Julius Caesar
Ahenobarbus | Agrippina (Livilla) Caesar (19-28) Caesar Agrippina  Julius Caesar (Livilla) the younger
(d. 40) the younger (20-4) (17-2) the elder (Postumus) (13-23)
(14-33) (12-14)
I. g ] ; " [ N - A 2o ; 39 ;
NERO Julia Tiberius Germanicus Germanicus = Vipsania Livia Julia CLAUDIUS (3) = Messalina
(37-68) (3-43) Julius Caesar Caesar Julius Caesar|[ Agrippina (Livilla) (10-54) (d. 48)
Nero {19-23) (15-19) the elder (13-31)
(Gemellus)
(19-37)
N l _ I | s 1
Nero Drusus GAIUS Julia Julia Julia Octavia = Nero Tiberius Claudius
Julius Caesar (Caligula) Agrippina Drusilla (Livilla) (40-62) Caesar
the younger (16-38) (18-42) Britannicus
(41-55)

Julius Caesar
(6-31)

Press, 2011. © Oxford University Press. All rights reserved. This content is excluded from our Creative Commons license. For more information, see https://ocw.mit.edu/help/fag-fair-use/.

(7-33)

(12-41)
(15-59)

Boatwright, Mary T., Daniel J. Gargola, Noel Lenski, et al. The Romans: From Village to Empire: A History of Rome from Earliest Times to the End of the Western Empire. Oxford University



https://mitocw.zendesk.com/hc/en-us/articles/4414756000539-What-is-the-Code-of-Best-Practices-in-Fair-Use-for-OpenCourseWare-

Aureus of Claudius, AD 41-42
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Image courtesy of Barbara F. McManus on VRoma. License CC BY-NC. Middleton, J. Henry. Figure 88 from The Remains of Ancient Rome. Vol. Il.
1892. This image is in the public domain.
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Julio-Claudian Dynasty —=

Flavian Dynasty —

‘Adoptive’ Emperors —=<

Severan Dynasty —<

Augustus
Tiberius
Caligula
Claudius
Nero

Vespasian

Titus

Domitian

Nerva

Trajan

Hadrian
Antoninus Pius
Marcus Aurelius
Lucius Verus
Commodus

Septimius Severus
Caracalla

Geta

[Macrinus]
Elagabalus
Severus Alexander

27 BC-AD 14

14 — 37
37 — 41
41 — 54
54 — 68

69 - 79
79 — 81
81 —-96
96 — 98
98 — 117
117 — 138
138 — 161
161 - 180
161 - 169
180 — 192

193 — 211
198 — 217
209 - 212
217 - 218
218 — 222
222 — 235



Nero 54-68
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Image courtesy of Bibi Saint-Pol on Wikimedia Commons. This image is in the public domain.
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Year of the Four Emperors, AD 69

» Galba Spanish Legions / Praetorians
« Otho Praetorians
* Vitellius German Legions

* Vespasian Eastern Legions



Plutarch on AD 69
(Galba 1.6)

“The Roman Empire fell victim to disasters and
upheavals like those of the “War of the Titans”.
It tore itself to pieces which met again in a war
fought from all quarters of the compass — not so
much through a hunger for power in those
proclaimed emperor as through indiscipline and
hunger for money in the troops, who, as nail
drives out nail, drove emperor out by emperor.’

Plutarch. Lives of Galba and Otho. Translation and commentary by Douglas Little and Charles Ehrhardt. Bristol Classical Press, 1994. © Bristol Classical Press. All rights reserved. This
content is excluded from our Creative Commons license. For more information, see https://ocw.mit.edu/help/fag-fair-use/.




— « Augustus 27 BC-AD 14

 Tiberius 14 — 37
Julio-Claudian Dynasty —= « Caligula 37 — 41
« Claudius 41 — 54
—— ¢ Nero 54 — 68
—+ \espasian 69 - 79
Flavian Dynasty — « Titus 79 — 81
—— ¢ Domitian 81 —-96
~ + Nerva 96 — 98
« Trajan 98 — 117
‘ .y  Hadrian 117 — 138
——
Adoptive’ Emperors * Antoninus Pius 138 — 161
 Marcus Aurelius 161 - 180
——— e Lucius Verus 161 — 169
« Commodus 180 — 192
~— « Septimius Severus 193 — 211
« Caracalla 198 — 217
« Geta 209 — 212
Severan Dynasty == | 1 crinus) 217 — 218
« Elagabalus 218 — 222

— o  Severus Alexander 222 — 235 =



The Flavians
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Vespasian 69-79
Titus 79-81
Domitian 81-96
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